Second and third year funding requires a separate application process and is 

not guaranteed. 
* For the FY22/23 funding cycle, there is $100,000 available. 

16. The Contractor must maintain adequate liability insurance in at least the amount stated in the 

New Mexico Tort Claims Act (one million fifty thousand dollars $1,050,000).  A certificate of 
insurance must be provided by the Contractor’s insurance carrier.  It is the sole responsibility of 
the Contractor to comply with the law. 

17. Contractor agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Santa Fe, OTAB members,